# L05000061804

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:





400056339004

DR/22/05--01001--002 \*\*155.00



### CORPCO®

#### **CORPORATIONS & COMPANIES, INC.**

Incorporation Specialists

Foulk & Wilson Professional Centre Suite 201 910 Foulk Road Wilmington, Delaware 19803 (302) 652-4800 Telecopiero (302) 652-67600-3

(800) 318-7407

17 June 2005

Florida Secretary of State Division of Corporations ATTN: LLC FILING DEPARTMENT 409 East Gaines Street Tallahassee, FL 32399

RE: Arkland LLC

To Whom It May Concern:

Please find enclosed the following for the above referenced entity:

- Articles of Organization (one originally signed and one duplicate)
- Our check in the amount of \$155.00
- Our self addressed stamped evelope

Please file the **Articles of Organization**, then provide me with a **certified copy** upon filing.

Please return the completed documents to my attention using the enclosed pre-filled self addressed stamped envelope.

If you have any questions concerning this request, please do not hesitate to contact me. Thank you and have a good day.

Sincerely.

Scott H. Sharp

:shs

**Enclosures** 

#### TRANSMITTAL LETTER

.. ....

TRANSMITTAL LETTER  TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations  SUBJECT:
SUBJECT: ARKland LLC (Name of Limited Liability Company)
The enclosed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted for filing.
Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:  Scott H. SWAP  (Name of Person)
(Name of Person)  Corpco (Firm/Company)
910 Foolk Rd. Suite 201
Wilmington DE 19803 (City/State and Zip Code)
For further information concerning this matter, please call:  Scott Shall  (Name of Person)  at (B00)  (Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)
Enclosed is a check for the following amount:  \$\Bigsup \text{\$125.00 Filing Fee} \text{ \$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status} \text{ \$155.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status} \text{ \$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)} \text{ \$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)}

#### STREET ADDRESS:

Registration Section
Division of Corporations
409 E. Gaines Street Tallahassee, Florida 32399

#### MAILING ADDRESS:

Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

#### **ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION**

OF

#### **ARKLAND LLC**

These Articles of Organization are being executed as of the 15<sup>th</sup> day of une, 2005, for the purpose of forming a Limited Liability Company, pursuant to the Florida Limited Liability Company Act.

The undersigned, being duly authorized to execute and file these Articles, hereby certifies as follows:

#### ARTICLE I - Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is: Arkland LLC.

#### **ARTICLE II - Address:**

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is: Flat 34, Block B, Christine Complex, Amathountas Avenue, Limassol, 4531, Cyprus.

## ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office & Registered Agent's Signature:

The name and Florida street address of the initial registered agent are: Ard, Shirley & Hartman, P.A., 207 West Park Ave., Suite B, Tallahassee, FL 32301.

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this Certificate, we hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. We further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of our duties, and we are familiar with and accept the obligations of our position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S.

BY:

Samuel J. Ard, Registered Agent

#### ARTICLE IV - Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

Title: MGR

Sean Hogan Flat 34, Block B, Christine Complex Amathountas Avenue, Limassol, 4531 Cyprus

#### **ARTICLE V**

The initial members of this Limited Liability Company have the authorization to lend money to, to borrow money from, act as a surety, guaranter or endorser for, guarantee or assume one or more obligations of, provide collateral for, and transact other business.

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, Scott H. Sharp, being fully authorized to execute** and file this document, do make these Articles of Organization, acknowledging under the penalties of perjury, hereby declaring and certifying that this Instrument is my act and deed and the facts herein are true, pursuant to and in accordance with Section 608.408(3) of the Florida Statutes, and accordingly, I have hereunto set my hand the day and year first above written.

Scott H. Sharp, Authorized Person